Jeremy Oliver

From: Open Cabrera [OpenCabrera@outlook.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 8:43 AM

To: juntadecompensacion@hotmail.com; juntadecompensacioncabrera@gmail.com;

cortijocabrera@hotmail.com

Subject: Proposal to Reform the Junta Board

Attachments: JC_0027 Proposal to Reform the Junta Board_201210.pdf

Dear Junta Board and Home Owners,

On Friday 4 December 2020, the Junta Board issued an email statement to confirm that the Court Decision of 13 December 2019 has been re-confirmed. The "1993 Agreement" is null and void and we must abide by the Cabrera Statutes.

The Junta Board highlighted the need for others in the community to step up to run Cabrera in accordance with the Statutes.

OPEN CABRERA has responded to this request with a proposal to manage the way forward. Please see the attached.

Kind Regards

OPEN CABRERA

www.opencabrera.com